RESOLUTION 2018 - 288

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REIMBURSEMENT FOR CANCELLATION OF RECREATION PROGRAM CLASSES

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Finance Office is hereby directed to issue a check to the following:

Tanya Algozzini	\$50.00)

157 Squall Rd. Adventure Camp

Manahawkin, NJ

Karen Asay \$50.00

11 Briar Grove Rd. Adventure Camp

Barnegat, NJ

Michelle Bermudez \$50.00

1092 W. Bay Ave Adventure Camp

Barnegat, NJ

Susan Block \$47.00 11 Whisper Way Missed Trip

Barnegat, NJ

Norm Darmstatter \$50.00

2 Williams St. Adventure Camp

Barnegat, NJ

Janene DeAngelo \$50.00

5 Powderhorn Dr. Adventure Camp

Barnegat, NJ

Margaret Favorito \$50.00

373 Neptune Dr. Adventure Camp

Manahawkin, NJ

Roseanne Fisher \$50.00

32 Carriage Way Cancelled Trips

Barnegat, NJ

Jackie Gialanella \$47.00

114 Vivas Dr. Cancelled Trip

Barnegat, NJ

Donna Hwang \$100.00

59 Freedom Hills Dr. Adventure Camp

Barnegat, NJ

Kathleen Kelly \$25.00

23 Nautilus Ave. Adventure Camp

Barnegat, NJ

Kelly Nichols \$50.00

7 Ensign Ave. Adventure Camp

Barnegat, NJ

Alisa Quinn \$25.00

15 Willow Tree Ct. Adventure Camp

Barnegat, NJ

Sybil Skowronski \$50.00

8 Southwind Ct. Adventure Camp

Barnegat, NJ

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele A. Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 4th day of September, 2018, in the Municipal Complex 900 W. Bay Avenue Barnegat NJ 08005

Michele A. Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk